

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26245/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 25/10/2010 in CRA No.179/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

ANANT G. PATANE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARLAL B. JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shivkant Arora, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Atin Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the respondent seeking an adjournment
in order to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List after eight weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER