

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 184535/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7774/2012

ANANT G. PATANE (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARLAL B. JAIN Respondent(s)

(IA No. 184535/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 27-01-2020 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal in the month of August, 2020.

IA 184535/2019 stands disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR