

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7774/2012

ANANT G. PATANE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARLAL B. JAIN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 158277/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 78269/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 158293/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 78262/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 158299/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 78266/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the applicants, let the  
matter be listed after four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)  
Court Master