

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7774/2012

ANANT G. PATANE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARLAL B. JAIN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 158277/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 78269/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 158293/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 78262/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 158299/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 78266/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 08-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D N Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 158277, 158293 and 158299 of 2023

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 on the substitution application, delay condonation application and the application for setting aside abatement, returnable in four weeks.

IA No. 78262/2022

Issue notice on this impleadment application, returnable in

four weeks.

IA D. No. 78269 of 2022 shall be considered in the event of favourable consideration of the impleadment application.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)