

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7774/2012

ANANT G. PATANE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARLAL B. JAIN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 158277/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 158293/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 78262/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 158299/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 12-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Kochar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the Lr. of deceased sole respondent
but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on the Application for impleadment in
respect of Applicant Nos.1, 2 and 4 but none has entered
appearance.

Ld. counsel for Applicant No. 3 has filed vakalatnama but
it is defective. Four weeks' time is granted to cure the
defects.

contd...

Notices have been received back unserved with the postal remarks "refused" and "unclaimed" in respect of Applicant Nos.5 and 6 respectively. As such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 22.3.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar