

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7774/2012

ANANT G. PATANE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARLAL B. JAIN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 160607/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 160608/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 158277/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 160606/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 158293/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 158299/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 10-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution in respect of deceased
respondent No.1 has been filed with delay.

Service is complete on Applicant Nos.1 to 6 in
IA.No.78262/2022 (Application for impleadment).

Registry to process both the applications for listing
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary
directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd