

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7774/2012

ANANT G. PATANE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARLAL B. JAIN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 160607/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 160608/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 160606/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 16-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the four proposed lrs. of deceased respondent No.1
are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders on the applications
(i.e. I.A. Nos.160607, 160608 and 160606 of 2024).

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar