

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7774/2012

ANANT G. PATANE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARLAL B. JAIN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 160607/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 160608/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 160606/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 17-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. Nos. 160606/2024, 160608/2024 & 160607/2024

1. The interlocutory application(s) for substitution, condonation of delay and setting aside abatement are allowed.

2. Post the matter before the Court.

(HARPREET KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)