

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.7774/2012

ANANT G. PATANE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARLAL B. JAIN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 78269/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 78266/2022 - STAY APPLICATION]

Date : 09-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHANFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Dn Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sjharna, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the request made by learned counsel for
the appellants, adjourned to 10.12.2025.(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)