

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7774/2012

ANANT G. PATANE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOHARLAL B. JAIN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 78269/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 78266/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. D.N Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the time of hearing, learned senior counsel for the respondents pointed out that the prayer made in the present appeal has rendered infructuous, as the property in dispute was taken over by the Slum Rehabilitation

Authority for the purpose of redevelopment of the land. Hence, in the suit filed under Section 6 of the Specific Relief Act, 1963, as of today, no relief can be granted to the appellants.

Learned senior counsel for the appellants seeks adjournment for arguments.

The record of the Trial Court has not been received.

The Registry to send a reminder again.

Adjourned to 22nd January, 2026 for further argument, ever if record is not received.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KOMAL)
COURT MASTER